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1 24.06.2024 As per direction of the Hon’ble Member

Judicial the present appeal is fixed for preliminary
hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar "on
26.06.2024. Counsel for the appellant has been |

informed telephbnically.
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Respected Madam,

It is subm’itféd that the present appeal was returned to counsel for the
appellant for removing the deficiencies-(Flag-A). Today i.e. 14.06.2024 the learned"

counsel re-filed the appeal without removing the,objecfcion no. 3 (Flag-B).

The appeal is now submitted to your honor under rules 7 {(c) of the Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974 for appropriate order p

. Hon’blé"";l\iiem'ﬁér (J-':).~

Y.
pe v bepre AP et



The appeal of Mr. Ayaz Ali received today ie on 12.06.2024 is
incomplete on the following score which is returned to the appeliant.for

completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal is not signed by the appellant.
-, Annexures of the appeal attached with the appeal are unattested.
All the annexures of the appeal are illegible be replaced by
legible/better one. "
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~ BEFORE THE HON’BLE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

SY

Service Appeal No. — /2024
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'BEFORE THE HON’BLE SERVICES TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR |

-

Service Appeal.N(;gg;/_2024 |

2 -Ayaz Alli Shah ex-Constable Police at District Nowshera, No.‘695, 3
| R/o Mohallah Saidan, Akbar Pura, - Tehsil & District.
NOWSHEIa e et resrtses e s s san s Appellant '

VERSUS

‘1. Regional Police Officer, Mardan Region
. 2. District Police Officer, District Nowshera

..Respondents . - '

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,

1974, AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 14/03/2024 OF

RESPONbENT NO.2 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS

AWARDED MAJOR PENALTY OF DISMISSAL__FROM

SERVICE AND AGAINST ORDER DATED 13/05/2024 OF

RESPONDENT NO.1 WHEREBY THE REPRESENTATION

FILED BY APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED WITHOUT GIVING

PROPER OPPORTUNITY OF HEARING.

. PRAYER

IT IS THEREFORE MOST HUMBLY PRAYED THAT UPON
ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL THE IMPUGNED ORDERS
DATED 14/03/2024 AND 13/05/2024 MAY PLEASE BE SET

ASIDE BY DECLARING IT ILLEGAL AND IN EFFECTIVE

UPON THE RIGHTS OF APPELLANT/AND THE APPELLANT

VIAY PLEASE BE RE-INSTATED IN THE SERVICE WITH ALL -
BACK BENEFITS OF PAY AND SERVICES. |




The appellant most humbly submits as under,

1.

T Respectfully Sheweth!

-

5

That appellant belongs to District Nowshera, was recru:ted in’ FR
KP on 30/08/2013 as constable and passed recruit course'{‘
successfully at PTC Hangu in the term ending 20/06/2014

That from the date of appointment the appellant is performing his - .
duties with full zeal and enthusiasm and no opportunity of any ..
. complaint whatsoever has been provided to the high ups.

That the appellant. proceeded departmentally and was lssued}
charge sheet and statement of allegation on Dated 08/04/2022 on -

the ‘basis of baseless and illegal FIR. (Copy of charge Sheet and

statement of allegation are attached as Annexure-A)

That a departmental enquiry was initiated against .the appellant',-”:':vf.fh"i |
solely on the allegation of involvement in criminal case with‘out;l‘,f
waiting for the outcome of the trail in the criminal case, vide ‘off‘icew ,
order Endst: No.68/E/PA dated 08/04/2022 wherein DSP complalnt' A

was appomted as enqulry officer.

That after completion of enquiry on 09/01/2023 the enquiry officer
after detail enquiry exonerated the petitioner from the charges

leveled against him till the decision of the criminal case. (Copy of

inquiry report is attached as Annexure-B)

That after receiving the finding report of the enquiry officer the
worthy Superintendent of Police Headquarters, Peshawar marked

the file to DSP Legal for necessary legal opinion.

That the DSP Legal in his detailed opinion referred to different laws '

i.e Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Esta code, advisories of law department’
and judgments of the Hon’ble Supreme Court and suggested that
the pending departmental proceedings may be finalized. in light of S

recommendation of the enquiry officer. He added that keeping the
enquiry pending is unlawful in view of the above instructions and

judgment of the apex court of Pakistan. (COPV of Opinion s

attached as Annexure C)
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

_ offlcer with direction to submit his finding report within 10 days

That upon receiving the legal opinion the worthy SP HQ5 'Pesh'éﬁ/é
instead of exonerating the appellant from  the departmental'i;
proceedings surprisingly remanded back the enquiry to the enquury;.

That after the above instructions the enquiry officer on 15/02/2023 -

submitted his fresh enquiry report where he recommended notHing " -
but gave opinion that the petitioner is guilty. It is worth mentlonlng-' :
here that the whole report of the enquiry officer is the same and HE "
nothing has been changed from the previous report except the ..':-.j'_g_;

opinion, even reference is not given to the remanding back of the;‘_. i
enquiry nor fresh notice was served on the appellant. (Copy of
inquiry report Dated 15/02/2023 is Attached as Annexure-D)

That on 27/02/2023 a final show cause notice was served upon thei | ,' ;
appellant, and on 31/05/2023 the SP HQs Peshawar sent a letter t'o"
the SP. Investlgatlon to provide the case file. And the matter. was

once again sent back to the enquiry officer for enquiry.

That on 14/07/2023 the enquiry officer again submitted his enqurry: TR

report to the SP HQs Peshawar with opinion to the guilt of the
appellant. After which a final show cause notice was issued to the

petitioner on 26/10[2023 and on 28/11/2023 the appellant was ‘-
directed to submit reply to the final show cause notice on '::5}!__;%':;_"_:’-‘.’:}f"‘
©29/11/2023. The petitioner submitted written reply on 29/11/2023. S
(Copy of show Cause Notice and reply is attached as Annexure-E)l S

That on 19/12/2023 the SP HQs Peshawar sent a letter to the SSP
_Coordination alleging that another enquiry is pending against the

appellant in FRP HQs in case FIR No 4421 dated 29/08/2017 u/s 392 ,3' |

PPC Police Station Tatara, the Deputy Commandant FRP-KP in rép.l'v,"_ o

to letter of SP HQs Peshawar dated 19/12/2023 through letter
10/11/2024 submitted that there is no departmental enqui_ry;;_v_-;;*'::"}.'_-
pending in the above-mentioned case. (Copy of Ietter D‘a'te,d
10/01/2024 is attached as Annexure-F) ' |

That on 27/02/2024 the appellant was reinstated in service and

was transferred from CCP Peshawar to District Police Nowshera. R

-

'That- on 14/03/2024 the worthy District police _Ofﬁcer Now‘sh'ér-:;:r_ 3‘_.1'j"‘_;:_;_
awarded major punishment to the appellant without issuing any . ==
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fresh show cause notice or conducting any enquiry or giving an _\

~opportunity to defend. (Copy of impugned order Dated;“i

15.

16.

- @Grounds

14/03/2024 is attached as Annexure G)

That feeling aggrieved from the above order appellant preferred.‘“‘__,_-.-‘"_'-'
the departmental appeal to the worthy Respondent No.1, wha vide .

order dated 13/05/2024 dismissed the same without providihg-"" a‘nyf

opportunity of hearing. (Copy of Departmental Appeal and Order'

Dated 13/05/2024 is attached as Annexure-H & |) )
That now feeling aggr:eved from the above orders appellantf
challenging the same on the following amongst other grounds;

i. That the appellant has not been provided proper opportumty of ...
hearing during the enquiry proceeding, nor any wntnesses have':;: ‘
been examined ‘in presence of the petitioner nor a.r]y;l_“;
opportunity of hearing has been provided to the petitioner,
hence the whole proceeding were carried in utter violation of

rule and regulatlon 4

-

ii. That the whole episode of the _case'clearly shows the mala fide A
on the part of the Worthy SP Headquarter, Peshawar, who on - .
one pretext or other tried his best to penalized the petitloner‘

. without waltmg for the outcome of the criminal case.
iii. That the impugned order has not been passed in accordance to
law as no final show cause notice was issued to the appellant by

- the respondent no 2 before passing the impugned order.

iv. Thaf the whole departmenial file is silent about the guilt ofthe N

petitioner, rather the petitioner has been convicted prior than

his criminal trial.

v. That the impugned order has not been passed by competént -
person nor proper procedure has been adopted. '

Vi. That the impugned order passed by the worthy DPO NoWshera is
also based on surmises and conjunctures WhICh is very much “

~evident from the perusal of the impugned order dated

14/03/2024." The previous record of the petitioner has been = "




vii.

vili.

®

dlscussed but wrthout gathering any necessary mformatlonf.
which clearly show the mala fide on the part of the respondents.

That both the orders are passed in violation of law and servnce-""'
rules hence liable to be set aside. . :

from the procedure adopted by the respondents while

conducting inquiry as- the earlier inquiry exonerated the .-
appellant from the charged in spite of that appellant case was ,.:

again marked to the inquiry officer for establishing charges,

~which clearly shows the malafide on the part of respondents

Xi

Xi

xiii.

therefore the orders passed has no standing in the eyes of law.> .

- That both the_orders passed against the appellant are. o

discriminatory\ in nature and the appellant was not treated as

per requirement of service laws and rules hence the orders are = - -

liable to be set aside.

That while passing the impugned opders the respondents dlant T
bothered that thetrial in the criminal case is yet to be concluded B __;1;,
and the guilt in the case is yet to be determined, but without ~

taking into consideration the above fact the appellant was

proceeded and was awarded major penalty of dismissal from
service,

. That nelther any statement of wntness is recorded in presence of RO

appellant nor was any opportunity of cross examination to the -

witness provided to the appellant, on this score alone both the .

orders are illegal hence liable to be set aside.

.That no evidence is available on the record which connects the )
eppellant to the commission of offence, thus the department e
‘was liable to wait for the outcome of the trial but in utter’
violation of law the respondents passed |mpugned orders ln ]

violation of Dicta of superior Judiciary.

argument with the permission of this Hon’ble Tribunal.

-
v

That the malafide of the respondents is very much evident

That any other ground will be agitated at the time of =~



It is therefore most humbly prayed t‘hat'u'p').o'_nj'.
acceptance of this appeal this Hon’ble court -‘n{ay?‘%;-‘f‘
please to set aside the impugned orders. datedl_.,_,'_-}'
14/03/2024 and 13/05/2024 by declaring it illegal:
and in-effective upon the rights of appellant and the
appeliant may please be ré-instated in the seerice-z
with ail back benefits of pay and seryi

Through
Khalil U YA
High Court Peshawar R

- Note: That although the whole proceedings of inquiry was conducted by
Superintendent of Police, Headquarters, Peshawar but the final order which -

s impﬂgned herein before this Hon’ble tribunal has been paése‘d by the

District Police Officer Nowshera, who has been arrayed as respondentno 2. .
As this Hon’ble Tnbunal vide office order No 225-30/st dated 02/02/2024 -
- imposed restrictions that only those parties shall be arrayed as respondents
whose orders has been challenged. In compliance of the said order. the*-’-:

appeliant has arrayed those parties as respondents who have passed the“fiff
impugned orders, however, if this Hon’ble Tribunal feels it appropriate that
SP HQs Peshawar is a necessary party then the appellant requests for -

addition of his name as respondent in the instant case. SN




BEFORE THE HON'B!.E SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER
| PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

" Service Appeal No. /2024
AYAZ Alli Shah .o trees e s — Appellé{ﬁt}'_f"i 3

"VERSUS

- Regional Police Officer and one other...........Respondents .

| Affidavit el
| Ayaz Alli Shah ex-Constable Police at District Nowshera

- No0.695, R/o Mohallah Saidan, Akbar Pura, Tehsil & District. .
Nowshera, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that =

e true and correct to ,the.,}_j_%.',f; :

~-the contents of the above appeal

best of my ‘knowledge and and pething has been |

Ayaz Ali Shah
17301-66555846-9




. BEFORE THE HON’BLE SERVICES TRIBUNAL, KHYBER |
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

-+ Service Appeal No. /2024

Ayaz Alli Shah ......... teeriran e e s ear e sho e saa e sesaes Appel!a:nt",_"*_j" '

VERSUS
L \5?,rRegi0naI Police Officer and one other...........Respondents o

Addresses of parties

Appellant

Ayaz Alli Shah ex-Constable Pohce at District Nowshera, No. 695 R/o
Mohallah Saidan, Akbar Pura, Tehsil & District Nowshera

Respondents

7

1. Regional Police Offlcer Mardan Region at off:ce of Reglona! Police
Officer Mardan.. '

2. District Police Offléer, District Nowshera at District Rolice Officer =~
- Nowshera. - . ' - o
o ' ‘ Appellant | AP

Through

Khalil Ullah Advocdg, High

court Peshawar
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. - CHARGE SHEET . S : AR
. . .’ . . . v. . , \ ) . - = ) ='-:
" 1, Superintendent of Police, Headquarters,. Capital’ City Policé IR 3
jeshawar, as a competent  authority, hereby, - ‘charge tha co
C Ayaz Ali No.3880 of Capital City Police peshawar with the followin
irregularities. . .
/ “{t has been reported by sp- Investigation Dir LOWer vide letter- ’
/ No.071/GB dated 14.03.2022, you HC Ayaz All No.3880 while postdd
' at Police Lines, Peshawar were involved in a criminal case vide FIR- S

No.48 dated 23.02.2022 u/s 381-A—419‘{420/14-2/149-PPC S
Timergara. This amounts to gross misconduct on your part and |is

against the discipline of the force.” 3

bl

vou are, therefore, required to submit vour written defence within - R L
seven days of the receipt of this charge sheet tc the Enquiry Officer '

committee, as the case may be.

vour written defence, it any, shéu{d reach the Enquiry - '." BUUER T
Ofﬁcer/(:ommittee within the specifizd periéq, failing w}mich it sha'll'be. ‘ : N
aresumed that have no defence to put i and in that case ex-parte

acjnioﬁ shall follow against you. s o ' ’

Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

. 7 ,
A statement of allegation Is enc!osea. S ,/
L / }V |

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, B

" HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR:
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- PA, o
/!.L Tue Supe;intcndem of Police T
/ Ppeshawal. C
;/;: . .' . . . . X
ra subjecti- £ ATNS] I no. 3880
Memao: :

T im written parwana u/s1b in the Shoukat g/0 uaqat Al v/o Timergara wherein stated

: oFFICE OF THE
pEPUTY. SuPERINTENDANT o POLICE
COMPLAINTS & EN QUIRY

Kindty refer o your office Dy: No- G8/EIPA, dated 08:
subject cited above:
&\LLEGA“:ICNS;-

w1t has been reported by SPtanestigation pir Low
371/GB dated ‘14.03.20_22 cnat HC AY3Z Ali No. 30 while postedI

peshawar Was iwolved in 2 criminai case vide FIR NO- 4 dated 23.02.20
4‘.19,’420/14-2,‘149 ppC PS, Timergare: This amounts @ gross misconduct 00 b
and i5 against the discipline of ihe force”. . L
>QOCEEDINGSE ' s : S

pROCEEDING=:=

. To dig out the redl facts, the alleged HC Ayaz Ali No. 5880 -was -
contactee', attended the enguiry -proceed‘\r{gs o heal fim N p‘erson', recorde"d his
statement and placed on file. .

s per statement of HC-AYaZ Ali stated that on 08.03.2022 he was
present in his sister marriagé in district swabi and received call from PTCL Ng. 091~
9210'542'__:har. 10 of S Timergara in the casé submitted by Shoukat s/o Liagat All r/o

oir has.cQme o him. AS there Was marriageé ceremony and his presence was important .

sister rarriage. when appeared on gecond 1day and ,then]moharrar police lines gave

that accused ub a_rrested ne Ayaz All No. 3880 0N his cell 0310—99?.0349 gme and
) agatn.contacted and in this regard pD Mo 76 dated 08,03.2022 wasentered and in this

known o ne ‘since p3 years and Was, worked 10 the Peshawa¥ court as 1ed and wil

contact peverages and tead time and again o guest in the different ime and does not
know bim and his relation 15 till to court and the accused in not personnel known @ me.
Lawer =0 na knew that he 18 involved in different criminal cases and that's why n¢

appeared vo 0 of the wast and zubmit 1is statement uls 160 and has 00 dea of the

incident. e

“As per staternent of OI sated hat 09 16.0% 20ER Seinail ahman &
Muhammad Farnof /o galarmbat has comeé -p police s'tai_ich and'stat—:-d that o
16.02.2022 at 20:39 ne was p:'esent at home rhat his neighbor Snah Khalid gjo khan
<arin Nas called frcrnfhls mobite NG- 0342-9204326 o his mobile M- 03-'1.6-9394021
that @ perty will come from peshawal Lo see your own cav¥ GLI MO. AKX-BAE arey coier
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| REFERENCE ATTACHED.

7/

despected Sir,.

.l'
/
K4

oceeded against
departmentally under Khyber pakhtunkhwa police Rules, 1975 (amended
2014) on the charges of his involvement in a criminal case bearing FIR
No.48, dated 23.02.2022, u/s 381-A/419/420/14-Z/149~PPC, pS Tumergara
He: was ‘cerved with charge sheet and sratement of aliegations. DSP

The defaulter Head. Constable Ayaz Ali Nu.3880 was pr

#LComplaint & Enguiry, ,P?shawar was nominated as Enquiry Officer and after

Court. The two proceedings are to be purseséd independenit of sach

conduct of enquir.\}, the E.O concluded that the defaulter LHC may be
ayonerated till the decision of the Court. -

As per Khyber Pakntunkhwa ESta Code Edition 2012 at Serial No.15
and page 174 wherain Law department vide .0 No.OP2(2)82-11544, dated
n03.05.1582 nave advised as under which is reproduced:- :

mpoert and Departmen’ca:i pmceedings can Fun paraiiel 1o cach cihar 3

ey ean rake place sym-uit':—meousiy against an accused G the same
gab of facis, and yel may end differently withoud affaciing their
validity. Even degartmentzl inguiry can he held subseguently of ¢he
same charges of weiici gouemment seyvant has besn acqwtted by a

pther and i is not necessary 10 pend.depari‘meni‘ad procesdings #jdi
¢he finalization of judicial proceedngs”.

Further the august Supreme Coq,r(‘ of Pakistan time and again made it
clear in various dicta that .departme'nt,al. and criminal proceedings are. two
different entities. To make it elaboraté and explanatory, 1 would like 3
guocte two authori_ties-/judgments for ready reference:- -

rpLp Z002 5C 13} :;i\lr'if ﬁﬁia‘icn} Versus Managing Director HMC, Taxila
" L & others. :

: 8 others .
“Disciptinary oroceadings” and “Criminal proceedings” as used in service
matter______ Distinguished Both the proceedings can not be
termed as synonyrnous and in‘te_rchangeahle . ’

“Disciplinary Proceedings and .Criminal proceedings are quite distinct from
each othear havinq.altogiether different characteristics and therz is nothing
fomimaon DEtween rhe adjudicative forums by winom zeparate gm'escri%:,a'—_'d‘
procedure and’ ﬁnechanis.rh is iollowed for adjudication and Lot the fordmns

have their own dornain of jurisdiction. Decis.i,on-ofvonveforu'm wouid have no,

. pearing on the decision of ether forum in-any anner whatsosver: and it

would be a misconceived. notion to consider the acquittal in crirningl trial as
an embargo against disciplinary proceedings”.

>005 SCMR 1805. o
Criminal Courts in the light of strict observance of lawi of evidence, have [0
judge admissibility of evidence to hold & person guiity of criminal charg but
in case’ of charge of miscondtct, departmental authorities are not requirad to

“follow technicalities of law.-Unless essential elements of components: of 3.
“criminal offence; are proved through .eviqenc,e,ﬁ'direct '.c)r_.circurn‘stantial,_

conviction is Not possible, whereas’ in case of .mi_sconduct, d’ep_art‘mental. -

o
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RSSO LIRS, N

o ,ontu:s may not 4oilow comph\_ated procedure of criminal Court gnd rule
'appraisal of . evndence, rather such authorities in the light of general
,rmcaple of faw may determine question of. guilt or innacence of a person by
/gjvmg nim a fair and adequate opportumty of hearmg in a:cordan*e with
, Jaw.. i
- In view of above it is auggested that the pending departmental
proceedings may be Fnahzed in fight ‘of re"ommendauon cf the anquiry
officer. Moreover, keeping the enquiry pending is untawful in view of above
instructions and judgment of apex Court of Pakistan. : :

Submitted please. o \A\ -
- S )=~
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e . DSP/Legal,
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' . OFFICE OF THE '
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDANT OF POLICE .~
B COYPLAINTS & ENQUIRY
4 . _ CC?, PESHAWAR
WO, 25 7 /PA, L : : DATE: /& /
To: " The Superintendent of Police HQrs:,

Peshawar.

Subject:- ENQUIRY AGAINST HC AVAZ ALLNO. 3880
Memao: ‘ ' . : : ‘
Kindly refer to your office Dy: No. 68/E/PA, ‘dated 08.04.2022 on the’
subject cited above. : ’
- »
ALLEGATIONS:-

“it has been reported by SP Investigation Dir Lower vide letter Mc.
971/GB dated 14.03.2022 that HC Ayaz Ali No. 3880. while posted af Police Lines,
peshawar was involved in a criminal case vide FIR No. 48 dated 23.02,2022 u/s 3B1-A-
419/420/14-2/149 PPC PS Timergara. This amounts to gross miscenduct on his part
znd is against the discipline of the force”. . :
PROCEEDINGS: ~ .

To 'dig out the reai facts, the alieged HC Ayaz Al No. 3880 was
“contactad, attended the .enquiry prcceedirlgs' te hear him in persor, reccrded his:
statement and placed-on file. Cot )

’ As per statement, of HC Ayaz Ali stated thet on 08.03.2022 he was
present in nis sister marriage in district Swabi and received call from PTCL Mo. 0%1-
9210542 that 10 of PS Timergara in the casa submitted by Shoukat s/o Liagat Al /e
Dir has come to-him. As there was marriage ceremony and his presence was important

and then calied from his‘phone to ASI Fida Khan Moharrar police lines on his cell NO. - .~

0313-1915735 and .toid that he will appear tomorrow as this time he was busy in his
sister marriage.' When appearé;i on second day and theri moharrar oolice lines gava
him written parwana U/s16 in the Shoukat s/o Liagat Ali /0 Timergara wherein stated
“hat accused un arrested HC Ayaz Ali No. 3880 on his cell 0310-9920349 time and
again contected and in this regard DD No 70 dated 08.03.2022 was ertered and in zhis
regard he was called to appeared and. in case of viclation fegal actica will be g‘akef
against nim. Then he went to Timergara and in ‘thé court of Munammad Shoaib 1xhaa
District Session Judge Timergara BSA fo. 78/IV year 2022 appeared anc subroities
written reply to Muhammad Zeb Khan wherein-that accused ‘Shouxat 4i s/o Liagal Aliis
known ©o me since 03 yaars and was workad. in tha'Peshawar court as Tea and will
contact beverages and tea time and again to guest in the different time and daes 1ot
know him and his relation is till to court and the accused in not personne! known to Mme. -
Later on he knew that he is involved in different criminal cases and that's why he
- appeared to IO of the case and submit his staterment u/s 160 and has no idea of the
incident. ' )
a3 per stztamert of C@f -stated fhat on 16.02.2022 Sonail Ahrmad s/2
duhammad Farcog ofo Belamoat hast come to colice station and siated chal oo
165.03.2022 at 20:30 he was present at home that his neighboy Shan Khalid s,0 ®nen
Tarin has called from. his mokite No. 03423204325 ta his rebie Mo, G346-2384021-
chat & party will comefrom Pashawar to see your own car C1I Mo, ANK-846 g‘rey calor

[
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iy, wait. After few minutes Shah Khalid has come and told me that party from Péshawar[“

amee e e ve et s e e A T R

and he is on .contact with'him. Approximate’ly‘after 15 rminutes Shah Khalid ha
to hirauthet party has reached to Timergara. He came with Shah Khalid in his kar with' |
contacted to someone by Shah Khalid and reached to PK Hotel and then told me to:.

has reached and handed over car documents for checking and he handed over to him
and went with him where 03 persons “Were found with NCP car already stood whijle -~
checking his car documents with car chassis. No, and meanwhile two persons came in
Alto motor car i police uniform and told that ke has indicated at Batambat Pul and why
they were not stopped, in reply he told that he has arrived 20 minutes ago and he has
not seen and no.one has indicated in the way and on these_ they start repetition and he
took me in his own car to police station and after a while he dropped him and toid that’ )
come to PS Timergara. When he reached to palice station Timergara and no one came
there. Two persons a!rea‘dy" stood with NCP car knew later on ac riarrely' Shoukat Al
and Yousaf and in police uniform potice officiats went in his car with Shoukat and Yousaf
as well as with partner Alam Jan, Shah Khalid. ASI Zia u} Khag has inquired that matter
u/s 15€(iii) and assertiveness against Shoukat Ali, Yousaf, Alam Jan, Shah Khalid and
two un known person and -u/s 164 has registered case against 06 accused. During
investigation accused Shoukat Ali CDR reveals his contacts with 0310-9920349 time
and again and his CDR got and registered in the name of Ayaz Ali Shah s/a Imtiaz Ali.
He got information about and knew that Ayat Ali Shah was in police department. And
performing his duty at as Guard in FIA. IO has entered report vide DC NO. 70 dated
08.03.2022 in the police lines, Peshawar and qanded over parwana u/s 160 to MAS!
police lines, Peshawar as wel} as entered rei)ort at PS Town vide DD io. 51 dated
08.03.222 u/s 160 against hirm. On 09.03.2022 constable Avaz Ali Shah appeared in she
Sassion Judge court and reject his BBA and was interrogated and recovered 02 nos of
MCB Checks( copy attached) and also recovered GLI car registration smart card Mo,
AKX 846&.during searching and play vital role in the case.

RECOMMENDATION:-

Keeping in view of the above facts, figure, it came to light that as per -
statement of OII of the case stated that Sohail Ahrnad sfo Muhammad Farooq has come
to police station and told that his neighbor -Shoukat tbld.that a party came from from
Peshawar to see your car. After some time they both w_er;rt to PK Hotel and rnean while
police officials came there and took them to police station and AS! Zial Ul Khag has
started enquiry in the matter and ragistered FIR against’'06 accused including LHC Ayaz
Ali Shah Mo. 3880. Accused Shoukat CDR was checked.and his mostly contacted with
LHIC Ayaz Ali Shah and the police aiso recovered motor Car registration Smart Card
along with two MCB Tstamabad bank checlc to the amount of 31000 and 1200000 (copy
attached). It is therefore, the undersigned.is of the apinion that a‘f}egedALHC Ayefz Ali
Shah No. 3880 is found guilty, if agreed please. . —_

——— .

Submitted Please.v
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

. I Superintendent of Police, Headquarters, Capital City
Police Peshawar, as competent authority, under the provisicn of Police
Disciplinary = Rules © 1975 do hereby  serve upon . you,
HC Ayaz Ali No.3880 the final show cause notice..

The Enquiry Officer, Inspector Ccmplaint & Enquiry, after
completion of departmental proceedings, has declared you guiity for
the charges/allegations leveled against you in the charge
sheet/statement of allegations. ’ .

\
And whereas, the undersigned is satisfied that you HC Avaz Ali

No.3880 deserve the punishment in ghe light of the above said enguiry

report. . N

And as competent authority, has: ueceded to impose upon you the

penalty - of- mlncr/ma:or punishment under Police Disciplinary Rules.

1975,

1. You are, thersfore, required fo show causz as to why tie
aforesaid penalty should not be :mposed upon you and aiso intimate
whether you desire to be heard in person.

2. If no reply to this notice is received within 7 days of its receipt,' .

in r\orrr’al course of circumstancas, it shail, be presumed that you nave
no defence to put in and in that case as ex-parte ar'uon shall be taken

agamst you. ‘ /

SUPEKTNTE\lDEI‘\H OF POLICE,
HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR

;'l .. a . . . « -
No._B8 =% b, Sp/HQrs: dated - Peshawar the?"7 /2. /2023,

. Copy to official concerned
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OFFICE D7 Tk
DEPUTY COMMANDANT
- FRONTIER KESERVE POLICE.
" KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

Ph: No. 001-92124602 Fas Na, 001-9254134

A‘_“NO'.:S';;:‘.Q ~— 2. /PAD.C,dated Peshawar the 4> ./ 024

Subject:

CMemo:

Codrd: dated 19.12.2023 on above noted subject.

It ie submitted that the office record of FRP Malakans Range

.Sr: Superintendent of Police,

Yt " et
I PrSep e

/tg‘-‘— O/"‘" Z,JL{J'

Coordination CCP Peshawar. )

ALEL SHAH KO, 3880

With reference to your office Memo No. Z172%-30/P.A: &

~

—

DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY IKITIATED AGAINST FC AVAZ

~was checked through OHC recording FC Ayaz Ali Shah No. 3880 it wag

transpired that the above mentioned cfficial is not available on belt No.

- 3880. However there is no departmental enquiry in case No. 1442;'~_date

1 29.08.2017 u/'s 392/PPC Police Station Tatara.

Endorsement of even o & dafed -

 Copy forwarded to the

. Al. P."AZfCon_lm
. / ;

/

/

Deputy
Frontier
K} .

eserve Police,
akhtunkhwa, |
shawar

dant PRP- Khyber Palditunkhwa
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SUPERIN "‘"E MDE

HEADQUARS l“““(.h.. W"”
Pl'u 2¢ Ne. 091-92107

'u Y i_'

?0 S The SSP Coordination

N ' Pe hawax.

Suwe'*‘ . DEPARTMENTAL ENGUIRY INITIATED FC AYAZ_ALI SHAH BELT NO.
o+ 3880 — .

Memao
it is submited that Constable Ayaz Al Shah bclt No awf‘ ie lacing
c'emmvcn 1} enquiry on: the ch'u'gjes for being involved in-c riminal case FIR No o, 48 daed

23.02.2022 wis 38l-,A_-4lEllr4_20.’14~7/1459 PPC PS Timergera. On (..hc.dww oi his Chara oLy un
Service Roll it was found that éhoVe official was previously ii]\-’O}\‘ﬁ;._ﬂ in Case FiR :’\!e;ir, 442t
dated 29.08.2017 u/s 39Z FPC PS Tatara and a departmental enquiry i:nitiatc,d'in 1 RF WQrs way |
then kept pending, T 3
It is requesied. that complete enguiry file may kind lv be requesied from the

Convnandan: FRP for further proceeding in the mattey.
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POL!CE DEP% RTMENT | . - NOWSHERA DISTRICY

e

:R

I'n

ORD:!
“This crder w;II dispose of the depar‘tmentai anqurry, rmtlated agarnst Const lz-::

Ayaz Ali.Shah No. 695 (Corrstabuiary No. 3880 of District Peshawar) He while posted at FIA Gualr _

Peshawar wac charged in a cnmmal case, reglstered vide FIR No. 48. dated 23.02.2022 ufs 381-

A/419/420/147 149 PPC F" . Timergara, Dlstnct Dlr Lower.
|

A
e

i " On a:,count of which, SP HQ Peshawar, placed him under suspension, closed
to Poluce Lmes Peshawar end proceeded against departmentalty through.DSP Complaint & Enquiry,
CCP Offrce Peshawar Duti ing, enquzry, he was found guilty by htghi:ghtrng that during investigation '

. CDRs of | accu ad Shoukat Ali reveaied that Constable Ayaz Ali Shah had frequently contacted with

hlm (aforeme.n roned accusad). The 1.0 of the case also recovered Motor Car regrstratron and Smart
Card with 02 MCB, Islamabad Cheques from Constable Ayaz Ali Shah: No 695.

: His p evrous record was: aIso perused which revealed. that priorto this, he was
focnd mvolved in case FIR No. 421 dated 29.07.2017 u/s 392 PPC PS, Tatara District Peshawar. Ar
another comp!.alnt, submittad by Mumtaz Khan r/fo Tangi, District Charsadda before the inspecior

General 6f P.ioilse, i!(hyl;xer F akhtunkhwa, alleging therein that FC Ayaz ‘Ali Shah took responsibilily of

"a fraudulent pcrson who gr'abtied Iarge amount of Rs: 400000/- from him. He misused his uniforns

: |
and authonty for ulterior motuve| On account of sa:d allegatrons he was- proceeded againsi

No. j‘/éw 5 );L IPA, dated Nowshera, the - / (// 2 o024

depa'tmentalllv rhrough S , "Varsak Peshawar durlng Wthh he was diso found guiity. On-24.01.2024,

- -Mst: Aalia w/o ‘Raaz Gul r C: Peshawar complatned that FC. Ayaz.Ali-Shah. sold a-plot.of 10 Marla n
her son, whrcl was not hiti own plot. Al this, shows that he has criminallbad record, Wthh may

d mage the pr =strge of entire department

; v On 1. 03.2024, he was heard in orderly room by the undersigned, wheretrr he
faited to produ pcH any coge 1t reason in his defense, therefore, Constable Ayaz Ali Shah No. 85 is
hereby awa]rde 4 major punishment of dismissal from service with immediate effect, in exe rc:se GF e
powers vestec in- me under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules- 1975
OB No._. [ : )

Dated /Q /2024

f@Wi
. N (MUHAMM

DA R)Psw

‘District Police Ofﬁcer‘
Nowsi nera

Copy for information and necessary action to

1.; The SP; 1eanuarter' ‘Peshawar wir to his off ice letter No. 2152- 61/PA dated ? 0‘2.2024.

2. Pay Officzr. . _ |
3 Establis I mnent Clerk. T .
q.. OHC.

SJ‘-

© IIC Clotrng Godown, :
. FMC witi jts enclosties (101) pages. o .
7. I/C Comyuter Lab. : L

(2]




The appellant most humbly subimits as under,

1.

g

(™

4.

' Respectfully Sheweth!

'14/03/2024 where the appellant was awam‘ed wach

Appeal under rule' 11 of the police rules 1975 2 against the order

of _the worthy District Palice Officer  Nowshers :;:;

namu |

bunishment of dlsmlssal from service

in FRP KP on 30/08/’2013 as constabie and [Cdﬂ:&{.. recruiz

course successfully at PTC Hangu in the tormy ending
20/06/2014. :
That from the date of dppomtmem the appeilant is i"‘“’Ju FHEE

(ol

nis duties with full zeal and-enthusiasm and no opporiunity of
any coriplaint whatsoever has been provided to the high ups.
That the appellant was charged in case FiR No 48 dated
23/02/2022 u/s 380-A,419,420,148,143 PPC in pu?iu_ station
Timargara mereiy on the basis of CDR oy the investigatic
officer of the case, it is pertinent to mention h re that the b of
the case on 08/03/2021 issued a notice under section 155 Cripe

tG the appeliant th ough MASI puilce lines on the cgspeiéar?i: O
appearance and to jOH" the investigation on 't
CDR, the appegliant upon recetving the notice

1\.,‘

the 10 on the very next. day ie 09/03/20
statement but the 10 malafidely chalked his nay e i the fok of
accused and shown recoveries ffom the arme“am whi fu,‘g«, zre
never recovered from the appellant. {_< FY O PR S s

That in the above mentioned case appe‘#am was arresied afier
dismissal of BBA from the Court of Hon'ble Sessio n tudge
Timargara, he was arrested on 18/03/2022, remained in n notice
custody for 5 days, admitted ic judicial lock up on 24/03/ 2&2‘2,'

it is worth mentioning here that during the police custody »

recovery whatsoever was made from tne appellant or evidence



L
collected by the 10 of the case which could connect the
appellant with the commission of the offence. S

5. That the trial in above noted case is still pending before the :
Court Hon'ble Judacual Megistrate Timargara and is not finaly
decided yet.

6. That a departmental enquiry was initiated against the
appellant, solely on the allegation of involverment in orimingl

‘ case without waiting for the sjdtcome of the trail in the criminat
-Case, vide office order Endst: No.68/E/PA dated 0&/6G4/2022
wherem DSP complaint was appmntﬁd as enquiry oificer.

7. That after completion of enquiry on 053/01/2023
officer after detail enquiry exonerated the appelian

, charges'leve!ed against him till the decision of th
case. { l;n Z,mﬁ, m. oyt (e ,,,me') _ .

8. That after receiving the finding report of the eng n’\, oificer the
worthy Superintendent of Police Headguarters, Peshawar
marked the file to ISP Legal for necessary legal op!mun g

9 That the DSP Legal in his detailed opinion refer red to different
laws i.e Khyber Pa!<ntum<hwa Esta code, advisories of law
departiment and Judgmerib of the Hon'ble Supreme Cowrt and
suggested that the pending’ deparnmerz pwcm,g-, gs rany e 0
finalized in light of recommendation of ¢ e
added that keeping the enquiry pending ic uniawful i oy
the ai"ove instructions and judgment or
Pakistan. ¢ }157 / o 1' 4%’ sl d‘.‘,‘/','-’f?f?,/o T gk wu}l’- cF

10. That upon reciveing the legal opinion the worthy 5P HOs
Peshawar instead of exonerating the appeilant from the
departmental 'proceedings’.surprisinciy remanded  bzck the
enguiry to the enquiry officer with direction to subnit n:,
finding report within 10 days. {_’juv;/{;, gf Rewwnd wulin, sladtl;

1 That after the above instructions the enquiry officer on

15/02/2023 submitted his fresh engquiry report where he
recommended nothing but gave opinion that the m‘*u Hani i
gunlty {t is worth r’ientlonmg here that the whole repart of the

enquiry officer is the same and rnothing has been changed from




S @ Y
. §\__,.-
~ _'-' B

the previous report except the ouinion, even reference is not
given to the remanding back of the mqua ry norfresh notice’

was served on the appeliant. : .

12. That on 27/02/2923 a final show cause notice was served upon

‘ the appellant on 31/05/2023 e the appellant was heard in
person and SP HQs Peshawar sent a ietter to the 5P
Investigation to provide the case file, Zind the m " Was once

t":'}’ {’JL L/'/

f/I
.

again sent back to the enquiry officer for enquiry. / cc 2 of /
That on 14/07/2023 the enquiry officer again submitted hig
enquiry report to the SP HOs Peshawar with opinion to the

[Z8)
§8;

guilt of the appellant. After which a final showcause notice was
issued to the appellant on 26/10/2023 and on PTENNY,

(';“»
N
(8%
&
oy
]

- appellant was directed to appear with written reply to the fina!
show cause notice on 29/11/2Q23. The appellant apueared in
person and submitted written reply on 29/11/2023, ( cgpes ¥

14. That on 19/12/2023 the SP HQs Peshawar sent a letier to the
SSP Coordinatiosn alleging that another enguiry is pending
againsi the appellant in ERP HQOs in case FIR No 44771 dzi
29/08/2017 u/s 392 PPC Police Station Taiara
Commandant FRP KP in reply to letter .of SP HOs Fesha

dated 19/12/2023 through letter 10/11/2024% submiteed that

- there is no depdrtmpniaf enqu ry pen dir*u in the above

L/ﬂn? L,{/ut 4 //9//;,1
menticned case. ( L..\.ﬂ' [ehic ¥ ,mm ,L// /o

15. That on 27/07/2024 the appelfant was fenr.s'scui it service and

5

was transterred’ %@ ( CP Peshawar to District P Police Nowshere.
16. That on L4/03/2024 the worthy District police Officer

Nowshera awarded major punishment to the appeliant without

issuing any fresh show cause notice or conduc ting any

or giving an opportunity to defend himseli. ¢ cery

-“.‘1
-~

17. That the appellant has not been provided pmpéz apertunity of
hearing during the enquiry proceeding, nor any witnessas have
been examined in presence of the appeliant nor any ORErtunity
of hearing has been provided to the appeilany, hence the whole

proceeding were carried in utter viclation of rule  and
reguiation.
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- 18. That the whole emsode of the case clearly show the mais fige _
on the part of thp Waorthy 5p H@ddquuute,, Peshawar, who on
one pretext or other tried his best to penalized the appeliant - 5

without waiting for the outcome of the criminal case.

19. That the impugned order has not-been passed in accordance o
law. '
20, That the whole deoartmentai file is siient about the guilt of the

| o appeﬁant rather the ‘appellant ha beein convicted u:b than
his criminal trial. ’
21 That the impugned order has not been passed by cormnpetent

~ person hor proper procedure has been dd(}pt@
That the tmpugnea order passed by the worthy BPO Nowsh ;:e;&

is also based on surmises and conjunctures which is very much
evident from the perusal of the impugned order gaied

- .14/03/2024. The prevrom record of the appellant has besn

dbcussed but without gathering any necessary ia‘z'afog'rrzai;ié-zm
whlch Lleary show the mala fide on -the oart of he
respondents.

It is therefore rnost hi,smé::!y prayed that

upon accepiance this appea! the i 'mumcn ordo
dated 14/63/2024 of the District Polic = Officar
may please be set aside and th asaf’éan; oy

"
ey
b3

“please be reinstated to service with sl back
benefits of pay and service. Doy
. . Appeliart
L b e e AyazAﬁShéHk«% o
e T T 301 6es55840
Affidavit S T ?

It is hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Gath that the contents of
the Instant .appeal is true and correct o the best of my
knowledge and belief and nmhma has been concealad. |

.
Deponent .
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This order will dlapoac-oft the departmental appanl nreferred by Ex-
Constable Aysz All Shah No. 855 of Nowahera Dlslrict Police agalnst the arder of
the then Distct Police Officer, Nowshers, whoroby ho vidl3 Awarded major
punishment of dismissal from saryice vide OB: No. 135 dated. 14 03.2024, The
appollant was proceaded against doparimentally on tho aﬂoaaﬂmn that he whie

postad al FIA Guard, Peshawar was chorged In o oriminal case, registered vide case
FIR No. 48 deies 23.02.2022 uls 281-A/419/420/347/340 PPC Palice Station.
Tunorgama, District Dir Lower, .

Me wus placed him. under suspension, chksed, © Pokce Lines,
Peshawsr and issued Show Cause Notice 1o which his reply was fecelved and found
unsalisfactory, therefore, proper deparimendal enquicy was inflisted against him
through Deputy Superintengent of Police, Complaind & Enquiry, Capital City, Police
Office, Peshawar. During enquiry, he was found guilty by highighting that during
investigation, CORs of accused Shoukat Ali revealad sha: Constab!e Avaz All Shah
had in !reqm: conlacls with him (aforementloned aceused). The lwestigation
Otficer of the cm’ro dls0 recovesred Mot Cas wgls:mﬁon and Smart Card wah 02
MCB, Istamabad Cheques from Constable Ayaz All Shah No. 685, "

His premus record was also perusad, which revealad (had prcrio 1his, .
he viasg found involved in ciase vide FIR No. 421 dated 243 07.2017 ws 382 PPC
Police Station, Tatard. Disirict Peshawas. An anothar commt. submitied by
Mumtaz Khan /o Tangl, District Charsadda befose the Inspector General of Palice,
Khyber Pelkhtunkhwa, Peshawas afeging thergin ther FC Ayaz Al Shah ook
respon-sibnltiy af a fraudulent penson who grabbed a largel amoynd ‘of Rs: 400 100/ '
from him. Ha rmisused s uniform aad authovly for ultende motive. On account of
sad allegations, he was proceeded ageinst depastmentadly through Supenniendent
of Police, Warsak, Peshawar during which, he was also found guilty. On 24.01.2024,
Mst: Aalia w/o Raaz Gul rio Peshawar complained that FC Ayaz All Shah sold g plot
af 10 Manta 12 har son, which was not his ovm piol. All thes, shows tha! he has
criminaibad record, which will certainly damage the prestge of entwe depantment,

o He was issued Final Show Cause Notice to which his reply was
recewved and found unsatisfaciory. : v

On 13.03.2024, rhe delinquent Offices vas summoned for order:y ecn

and was hoasd personatly In detail, bwt he faded to satisty the Distrigt Poice Officer,

g
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CE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
- INVESTIGATION DIR LOWER.
Ph# 0945-9250008 Faxg# 0945-9250045
,  E-mail: invdirlowér ail.com.

i § >7¢_/GB.Dated ' 2022 )
/EReCapital €ity Police Officer, Pa 3y
N, B e
19/420/14 2/149

Subject: ~ CASE FIRNO. 48 DATED 43.02.2022 U/S 381A-4

PPC PS TIMERGARA. !
Memo: - ) - 4
Tt is submitted that in subject case, accused Ayaz Ali s/o Ali Shah /o
Akbarpura, District Nowshera is charged in the subject case and he got (BBA) bail before )

arrest from the honorable Court. Reportedly, he is a Government Servant and- serving as s
shawar under your

Head Constable No.3880 and presently posted in FIA Guard District Pe

3
. kind command. ’
i
: . 1t is therefore, requested that, necessary departmental proceeding may
. please be initiated against him under intimation to this office, Please. .
. . . —
i Toero 4 ’ \ -
. BBiCound: . ™
i ‘%’;:";Jl' - . Superintendent of Police,
bt ."' . Investigation, Dir Loyen
:.;;; ;‘:;____.....—N . - g 1 /GB, : . . . . g}/‘ B
- Copy forwarded to C.1.0 PS Timergara w/i to his & plication dated
: S s ap :
A \2«»(‘")/09 g ; .
sl el
. A_ . \  Superintendent of Police,
3 = . r Investigation, Dir Lower -
oot . _'E;‘u,.b':t/" '\ W\(
A
i.:;' -
R
i
‘.R : -
& “ - LT
A R
> - it v ot e i = —_.M i
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ORDER. . - o

bos’éed at f‘IA Guard‘" "Pﬁshq\.rvar, peshawar, is hereby placed- under -
éluspension_ & closed to Police leries‘Pes'hav\ ar with imrnediate effect

Aue to ln\;olvément .in .a .criminal case} vide FIR No.48 dated

.

53.02.2022'u/s 381-A-419/420/14-2/149-PPC PS Timergara. - oai

.

(fharge sheet-& summary of allé:gations is being issued to

him separately. : )
. . . , | '
SUPERI NT OF POLICE

: 2 HEADQUARTER PESHAWAR.
0.B Ng yO 3 E T L

oatea«% [ oy ]

Nu‘l). 1113~ 2% jpa/SP/H.Qrs: dated Peshawar, the & Y022
Capy to: : :
1. The Capital City Police Ofﬁéer,:iPeshaw:ar
2. The SSP Operations, Peshawar !
3. The SSP Investigation, Peshawar ©
5. DSP H:Qrs: Peshawar. - = 7~ ! ) -
5. Pay Officer & CRC e
7. FMC & OASI . -
A
i
SP/HQ.rs Punishment folder

"HC Ayaz Ali No.3880, of Capital Gity police Peshawar while -

AP L Tt
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REFERENCE ATTACHED .

This is Aa formal® departmental proceedings against
HC Ayaz Ali No.3880 while posted at police Lines, Peshawar was
involved in a criminal case vide FIR No.48 dated 23.02.2022 u/s 381-

"A-419/420/14-Z/149-PPC PS Timergara.

. In this regard, he was placed under suspensign & issued
charge sheet & summary of allegation. Inspector Complaints was
appointed as E.Q. He conducted the enquiry proceedings & submitted
his . report/findings that the alleged official is found guilty of this
misconduct vide Enquiry Report No.357/PA dated 15.02.2023 vide at
F/A. o .

Upon the finding of E.O, he was issued final show cause

. _notice to which he received & replied vide at F/B.

B Upon which, DSP Legal opinion was sought. He opined that
™ the pending departmental proceedings may be finalized in light of the
recommendation of the Enquiry Officer, Moreover, keeping the enquiry
pending is uniawful in view of instructions and judgment of apex Court
of Pakistan Vide at F/C.” s -

Submitted for further order please.

bR gkﬁ?\ik,; ‘
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e o : OFFICE OF THE
SUPER?NTENDENT OF POLICE,

| * HEADQUARTERS.. pesn-mwmo
‘ bhone No, 0919210737 | 257 |

No_ -} 2-2-8/PA, Du 2]/ 04412023

TO: Sp/Investigation
Dir L'ﬂower,

Subject: garmemai enqguiry . adainst _accussed HC.  Ayaz

"%n 5380,68? Pashawar

Memo: ’
1t is stated that departmental enqulry against HC Ayaz No.3880
is under process on the record of this office in case vide FIR No.48 dated _ _

23.02.2022u/s 381 A-419/420/14- Zf149 FPC PS Timergara.

Therefore, CDR, if any, and Copy of rIR in the sbove mencao-lea
criminal case may pleased be provided at earliest in order to proceed

farther into mather please. -
‘ ’ eos
SUPERI ENDENT OF POLI‘;E
(. 'HQRS: PESHAWAR
\ N
e
- .
i




T T LN S0 kol N At = e 02 S SR TR ST T EURRRLTINATY WG rasn

o [93 £z
OFFICE OF THE . L&
/%:RANTE'!\!D;NT OF pOLICE
a 2o ) " INVESTIGATION DISTRICT DIR !.GWER@-'
“ E Phona: G‘:.“45~9 8008 Fax: G545-92500845 Email: mvd.riowe r@gmail.com

To: ‘I:he Supertrtenrlent of Police,’
Heaaqaeﬁels Peshawar

Z& %: :5 _ /GB/In\.' D.red Tsrﬁergara the . OS—”/ ﬁj‘ 2023,

Subject: DEPAFTMEM*AL ENQUIRY AGAI“\%ST ACClrSED HC AVAF ”dG.?.Sﬁ__:
£CPp e GES’{&WAR .

B Kindiv refer to your office memo No.1228/PA, dated.27/0<t/2(323 an the .

suhiect noted 3bove.

It is submitied that the requisite information in the subject case are sent

herewith as desired, please. ] . - -

Enclosed :( 31pages)
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OFFICE OF THE = S5
SUPERI’\ITENDENT OF POLICE,
HEAD! JUARTERS. PESEAWAR

Phone No. 91-9210737

e No_[4°73/pa, bt 3 I & fa023

TC: - The SP Investlga’uon,
’ Y ' Lower Dir.

e

Subject: . DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGA]N ST HC AYAZ N 0 3880‘@2

PESHAWAR

/ Memo:

’_In continuation to this office letter No.lQZ&’PA dated 27.04.2023.

. The accused o'ﬁciai was called for hearing. He stated that he was innocent and
that relevent recmd of the case and CDRs be checked. Thelefore it is in the interest of justice t6
have thorough enquuy conducted. ‘ '

It is requested that copies of relevant casé file in FIR No. 48 dated 23.02.2022
u/s 381-A, 419/420/ 147/149PPC PS Tlrnf-rgala may be sent 10 this office at the carliest so that

the enguiry could be completed and dispo: sed off, please.

”’

SUPERINTENDENT OF }.’OL]ICE
HQRS: PESHAWAR

No_. 427 /PA, dated Peshawar, the 317§ o3

Copy of above is forwarded‘ to:- : . .
- 1. The SSP Coordmatzon Peshav»al for information.

K "1 The Inspector Complaint CCP Peshawar. The enquuv file is returned with the
direction to check relevant record from district Dir lower, DD reports in CCP and W /itiesses in
Support of the charges or in defense of accused be called and examined es per rules. The enquiry
be compl ted as soon as pObSIbIC : .

J

7

.. SUPERINTENDENT GF POLICE
| HQRS: PESHAWAR

E«»J/E’wﬂbuwy’ﬂ,&/



., OFFICE OF THE .
- wrUTY SUPERINTENDANT OF POLICE
' COMPLAINTS & ENQUIRY

i S . . e« » (OCP, PESHAWAR
NO. ) E;(gwc; “r"PA, o

: pDATE: (4 2
To: The Supzrintendent of Police HQrs:, :
) 'Peshawar.

Subject:-  CREALIRY AGAINST HC AVAZ ALL MO, 3880
Memo: : ' )
A Kindly refer to your office Dy: No. 68/E/PA, dated 08.04.2022 on the
. subject.cited ab_ové. - ' . '
BLLEGATIONS:-

- - ~ “it has been reported by SP Investigation Dir Lower vide letier No.
971/GB. dated 14.03.2022 that HC Ayaz All No. 3880 while posted at Police Lines,
Reshawar was involved inn a criminal case vide FIR No. 48 dated 23.Q2.2022 u/s 381-
A-419/420/14-2/149 PPC. PS Timergara. This amounts to gross ‘miscenduct on his
part and is against the discipline of the force”. :

PROCEEDINGS:-

contacted, attended thé enquiry -proceedings to-hear him :in person; recorded his
statement and placed on file. : o o .

As per statement of HC Ayaz Ali stated that on 08.03.2022 he-was
present in his sister marriage in district Swabi and received call from PTCL No, 0S91-
9210542 that 10 of PS Timergara in.the case submitted by Shoukat s/o Liagat Ali rfo
Dir has come to him, As there:was marriage ceremony and his presence was

" important and then called from his phone to ASI Fida Khan Moharrar police fines on
his cafl NO. 0313-1915735 and told that he will appear tomorrow as this time he
was busy in his sister marriage. When appeared on second day and then mcharrar,

police lines gave him written parwana u/s 160 in the Shoukat s/o Liagat Ali r/fo -

Timergara wherein stated that accused un arrested HC Ayaz Ali No. 3880 on his cell
0310-9920349 time and again contacted and in this regard DD No 70 dated
08.03.2022 was entered and in this regard he was called.to appeared and in case of
violation legal action will be taken against him. Then he went to Timergara and in
the court of Muhammad Shoaib Khan District Session Judge Timergara BBA No.
 79/1V year' 2022 appeared and submitted written reply to Muhammad Zeb Khan
wherein that accused Shoukat Ali s/o'Lﬁqat Alj is known to me since 03 years and
was worked in the Peshawar court as Tea and will contact beverages and tea time

and again to guest in the different time and does not know him and his relation is till .

to court and the accused in not personnel known to me. Later on he knew that he is
involved in different criminal cases and that’s why he appeared to 10 of the case and
submit his statement u/s 161 and has no idea of the incident.

As per statement of OIT stated that on 16.02.2022 Sohail Ahmad s/o
Muhammad Farooq r/o Balambalt has come to police station and stated that on
16.02.2022 at 20:30 he was present at home that his neighbor Shah Khalid s/o
_ Khan zarin has called from his mobiie No. 0342-9204326 to his mobile No. 0346~
9394021 that a party will come from Peshawar to see your own car GLI No. AKX-
84-6~'grey color and he is on contact with him.-Approx_imately after 15 minutes Shah

“To dig out the real facts, the alleged HC Ayaz Ali No. 3880 was

——
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Khalid has called to him that party has reached to Timergara. He came with Shah
Krialid in his car with contacted to someone by Shah Khaiid and reached to P Hotei

and then totd me to wait. After few.minutes Shah Khalid has come and told me that
party from Peshawar has reached and handed over car documents for checking and
he handed over to him and went with him where 03 persons were found with NCP
car already stood while checking his car documents with car chassis No. and
meanwnhile two persons cam®Pin Atto motor car in palice uniform and told that he
has indicated at Balambat Pui and why. they were not stopped, in reply ne toid that
he has arrived 28 minutes ago and he has not seen and no one has indicated in the
way and on these they Start repetition and he took me in his own car towards police
station and after a while hé dropped him and told that come to PS Timergara. When
he reached to police station Timergara and no one came there. Two persons already
stood with NCP car knew later on as namely Shoukat Ali and ‘Yousaf and in police
uniform police officials went in his car with Shoukat and Yousaf as well as with
partner Alam Jan, Shah Khailid. ASI Zia ul-Khagq has inquiréd that matter u/s 156(iii)
and assertiveness against Shoukat Ali, Yousaf, Alam Jan, Shah Khalid and two un
known person and .u/s 164 has registered case against 06 accused, During
investigation accused Shoukat Afi COR reveals his contacts with 0310-9920349 time
and again-and his CDR got and registered in the name of Ayaz Ali Shah s/o Imtiaz

Ali. He};ét'information about and knew that Ayaz Ali Shah was in police department.’

And pe'i'-fbrhjing his duty at as Guard in FIA, IO has entered report vide DD NO. 70
dated 0&.03.2022 in the police lines, Peshawar and handed over parwana u/s 160 to
MASI police lines, Peshawar-as well as entered report at PS Town vide DD No. 51
dated 08.03.222 u/s 160 against him. On 09.03.2022 constable Ayaz Ali Shah
appeared in the Session Judge court and reject his BBA and was interrogated and
recovered 02 nos of MCB Checks{ copy attached) and also recovered GLI car
registration smart card No. AKX 846 during searching and play vital role in the case.

As per statement of Ayaz Hussain Shah s/o Syed Amir Ali Shah
stated has produce a written agreement in which Ayaz Shah r/o Akbar Pura of the
first party while Rana Muhammad Mihtab Jamil s/o Rana Muhmmad Jamil from the
second party. An agreement was signed between both the parties in which first
party Ayaz Shah has bought disputed car from the third party on the amount of Rs
1672000/- in which first party has forgave amount of Rs 72000/~ on the spot and
remaining amount of 1600000 he will be paid Rs 150000/~ on 28.02.2022 and Rs
250000/- will be paid on 10.03.2023 by the second party and also written that Rs 12
lacs cheques will be return to first party and the jirga will be conducted of first party
with third party. Second Party will handed over the car to first party in the jirga and
for the said reason second party has gave gurantee cheques to first party of Rs 12
lacs and given alto motor car to second party.

As per statement of Ali Raza s/o Ayaz Hussain Shah stated that a
written agremment was presented in which Ayaz Shah was the first' party while the
Rana Muhammad Mihtab Jamil was second party. An agreement was signed .between
both the parties in which first party Ayaz Shah has bought disputed car from the
third party on the amount of Rs 1672000/~ in which first party has forgave amount
of Rs 72000/- on the spot and remaining amount of 1600000 he will be paid Rs
150000/- on 28.02.2022 and Rs 250000/~ will be paid on 10.03.2023 by the second
party and also written that Rs 12 {acs chegues will be return to first party -and the
jirga wili be conducted of first party with third party. Second party will bring the car
in the jirga in which he gave a checque of Rs 12 acs to first party and second party
will present a car in the jirga and then will be return to second party. :
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- As .pEIT s'téteméﬁf of Muhammad Ismail s/p_'Saraf Khan-stated that a jirga was:held in -

hi<. upervision between the Ayaz and Muhammad Mihtab, in which first _party will

handed over the car to second party due-to which second party will pay the amount’
of Rs 150000/~ on 28,02:2022 while ‘on 110,03.2023 ‘wilt pay the, amount of Rs,

250000/~ and;gave the-cheques of Rs 12 lacs subject to the first party will held firga
with third party and second party will present disputed car inthe jirga’

s

and the first party wil] returnthe said cheques’to second-p?rty.;i—lé:has' sigrnied the,

agreement with the other me bers of the jirga also(copy attached). ..

RECOMMENDATION:-

Keeping In view-of the. abiove facts, figiire, it came o light -th‘a't :
Rana Mehtab Jamil ‘is the . actual owner of the car and he QW

Hussain Shah /o Islamabad 11G6 rgaincﬁicﬂr_\g_t_ti,;_a,"person namely javed
fror Dalazak Road Peshawar took the car from Ayaz Hussain Shah(bargainer) on
ent, He sold the car in the District Buner and Muhammad Farooq (Father of sohail
complainant of FIR NO.48 dated 16.02.’2022”u/s'381A-419*420-'1'47-149 PPC PS
timergara) has bought the _'car from the person of District- Buner and Muhammad
Farcog want to sold the car then Shah Khalid told- him he has party to sold the said
car. Muhammad Faroog called to his son Mr. sghail that his neighbor shah khaild has
the party to soid the caid car. Sohail ahmad ‘s/o Muhammad faroog-r/o Balambat

- was present at homé that his neighbor shah Khatid s/o khan Zareen has cailed from

his cell Mo.0342920436 to his cell no .03469394021 that a party will come from
Peshawar to see your own car GLI.NO.AK,X:-846 grey colour and he is on contact with
nim.. Approximately. after 15 minutes Shah Khalid has called to him that party has
reached to Timergara. He. camg-with ,Shah Khalid in his car with contacted to
someone by Shah Khalid and reached to P Hotel and then told me to wait. After
few minutes Shah Khalid has gianie and told me that party from Peshawar nas
reached and handed .over car doguments for checking and ke handed over to him
and went with him where 03 persons were found with NCP car ajready stood while
checking his car docurnants with car chassis No. and rieanwhile two persons came
in Alto rnotor car in- police uniform and told that he has indicated at Batambat Pui
and why they were net sto;ibed, in reply he told that we has arrived 20 minutas 2go
anc he has not seen and no one: has indicated in the way and on these thay stait
repetition and he took me in his own car towards police station and after z whiie h2
drcpped him and told that come to PS Timergara. When he reached to police station
Timergara and no one came there. Two persons already stood with NCP.car knew
jater on as namely Shoukat Ali and Yousaf and in police uniform police officials went
in his car with Shoukat and ‘rousaf as weli as with partner Alam Jan, Shah Khalid.

During investigation accused Shoukat Al CDR reveals his contacts with 0310- -

5030340 Lee and again anc "3 CDR got and regiétered in the name of Ayaz Ali
Shan ;0 imtiaz Ali. Then sohail Ahmad reported the whole story in pofice station €3
concerned police officials. After proper enquiry the abova mentionsd FIR has been

lodged against the said HC Muharmmad Avaz 3830 and other. The enquiry officer of

pplica station dmergara has also recovered moter car registration_smart card with

- P - o g T D
rwo MCB Istamabtad BEnK cheques to the amount of 31000/~ and 1200002/~ { copy
attached). Rana Mehtab Jareel has signed a written agreemeant with alleged IHZ
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/,-\yaz “wherein he stated that both the partiés in which.first party Ayaz Shah has
" bought disputed car from the third party on the amount of Rs 1672000/- in which
first party has forgave amount of -R5.72000/- on the spot and remaining amount of

"1600000 he will be paid Rs 150000/~ on 28.02.2022 and Rs 250000/~ will be paid on -

; 10.03.2023' by. the second party and also written that'Rs 12 lacs cheques will be
return to first party and the jirga will be conducted of first party with third party.

Second Party will handed over the car to first party in the jirga and for the said
reason second party has gave gurantee cheques to first party of Rs 12 facsTand

given aito motor car to second party. The statements of all‘theﬁarty member { party
1 and party 2) of the agreement-and their witnesses were, also taken (copies
_attacheded). It is therefore, the undersigned is of the opinion that alleged LHC Ayaz

Ali Shah No. 3880 is found guilty, if agreed please.

Submiited Please.

x 7]

-
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COMPLAINT & ENQUIRY
CAPITAL CITY POLICE PESHAV/AR
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I, Superintendent of Police, Headquarters, Capital City Police Peshawar,
as competent authority, under the provision of Police Disciplinary Rules 1975 do hereby
serve upon you, HC Ayaz Ali No. 3886 the {inal show cause notice,

The Enquiry Officer, DSP Complaint & Enquiry after completion of departmental
proceedings, of the.charges/allegations leveled against you in the charge sheet/statement

of allegations.
e

And whereas, the undersigned is satisfied that vou BC Avaz Ali No. 3880
deserve the punishment in the light of the above said enquiry report.

And as compeient authority, has decided to impose upon you the penalty of

‘ pum'shment under Polic§ Disciplinary Rules 1975.

. You aie, therefore, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should
not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

2, If no reply to this notice is received within 7 days of its receipt, in normal course
of circumstances, it shail, be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case
as ex-parte action shall be iaken against you. ,

SUPBRENTENDENT OF POLICE,
HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR

"No. ( 0 fsl_/PA, SP/HQrs: dated Peshawar the ;é.. 2023, -

Copy to official concerned

Y.

“»




OFFICE OF THE
: SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, L
: HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR .'I.-'
Phone No. 091- 9210737

NoJL&C /pA, Dt 3] 10112024

TO: The SSP Coordination,
: CCP Peshaway.

- Subject: I)EPARTMENTLY ENOUIRY A(J AINST FC AYAZ ALl SHALI NO. 3880

Memo: o ®
. Kindly 1efer subject cited above.

Itis submltted that, HC Ayaz Ali Shah No. 3880 was chalged on the basn of
letter No 971/GB dated 14.03. 2023 received from the SP Investigation Dir Lower for bcm;:
mvolvemem in ‘criminal case vide FIR No. 48, dated 23.02.2022 u/s. 381 A/419/4”0/l48/149
PPC PS Timergara and departmental enquiry was initated vide this office Order Endst: No.
66/E/PA dated 08.04.2022 and DSP Complaint was appointed as Enqu1ry Officer.
]

2. - © The Enqmry Officer submilted ﬁndmg report on 07 01. 2021 stating that accuscd,

Ayaz All Shah No. 3850 _may_ be exonerated from the chax gts However, the I:nquu y Oinm :

stated mvolvement of the accused i in above crumnal case. . . . T
. | X -
i

3. o On 10 02 2023, after Iegal opu'uon, -the enquu'y W

1emanaed back to the -

) Enquny Ofﬁce1 for concluswe reporl whether the accuscd is ir Lnocent r gullw

.4f S On 15.02.2023 the enquiy Officer again subnntu.d find n{, report um LHC A\m - o

Ali Shah was found guilty. On 27.02.2023 Final Show Cause Notice was 1ssu~.d to hun to wluch

,he rephed and attached with file. o

tL5 o On 31.05 202:,, he ‘was called in office, and heard., 'lhe a(.cus(,d stated [hdl his - S

. ,'1euord in, tlns Lase and CDR el.c may bc calied t01 from:. PS 'lmleroua and chc,c.ko..d Th(.

sfore, o F

: lhe mauer was agam sent LacL 0 1he Enquxry Ofﬁcer for fuﬂhm comp]etmn and gcmng ;ec01d'x "
_ mcludmg CDR etc.’ ' ' _ . .
.6 . On 14.07. 2023 thc Enqulry Ofﬁcer £tter due process ; submmed tmdmg repor L:, f'"
" that LHC Ayaz.Ali Shah No. 13880 was found guilty. Therefore, another FSCN issued vzde thm_v" "
. office Endstt: No. 4062/PA, dated 26.10. 2023 He recwed and rephed to it.
Bnef facts are that:-. .
1. ~ As per the statement of Lhe 1O of the' case, Mr Amm Ul Wahab Sl ‘
' 1emagald that Sohail Ahmed s/o Muhammad Palooq resident of Bdlcm’lbdl 1cpo ted on ‘

16, 02 '7022 at 20:30 hrs at PS Tlmergm that he was. present m his house-when hm ne} -ahbour' s '
. Shah.Khalid s/o Khan Zarm called,hlm from cell phone Nb. 0'542 9204326 on his phom. No.. .~

- 0346-9394021 énd told that one party coming from Peshawar 101 pulchasmg ol motor car Gl 1 ‘
[ bearing No. AKX-846 owned by Sohail Ahmad. '
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09.03.2022, hus Mmanaged pre-arrest bail which was cancelled on 18.03.202p" He was arrested

&

That after IS. minutes Shah Khalid again called him that the Purchtésing party reached
Timergera, Afterwards, the complairiant-SOhaiI and his neighbour Shah l{l1alici sat in Flie said
Motor car and went to Shaheed Chowk. Aﬁes"sometime Shah Khalid_;f told him 'tf1atlthe
purchasing party reached from Peshawar and he may give docouments and keju"bf the Maotor
Car for checking by the purchasing party. There were three persons S[&Ddi[{g with NCP Matar

Car already present who checlded documents of his car with chassis number, 1 the meainwhile.

- IWo persons in Police uniform i white colour alto motor cay came over there and told him tha;

they had signaled 10 stop at Balumbat Bridge why he did not stop? Sohail replied that h.e

come
A . - . : ;
over there about 20 minutes ago and that he was not sginalled by any one even he have not seen

© anyone on Balambat Bridge. Both Poljce Officials took him forcefully inthe above molor ¢ar
toward PS Timergera and after some distance alighted from the Car with the directions 1o reach
PSS T imergera. The alleged Police Official alongwith Shoukat Ali and Yousal who were

'standing with NCP Car also sat in his Car towards PS Timargera. Alam Jan and Shah -Khalid

who were partners with them also went in his car. Initiajl Y enquiry w/s 156(3) CrpC was intated
by Zia U] Haq Khan ASI and during the enquiry Shoukat Afj. Yousaf, Alam Jan, Shah Khalid
and WO unknown persons were charged in above FIR. During aséssmen‘t'- of -'CZDR accused

Shoukat Alj cel] Phone No. 0310-9920349 had constant contacts witki Ayaz"j;li Shah s/o Imliz%z

Ali Shah'who fater on known as LHC in Peshawar Police. Loca Police cdme’in Police Lines

' _ Peshawar and' entércd a report vide DD No, 70, dated 08.03.2027 Accused]Ayaz Alj Shah, on

.and, after five days Police custody, admitted in the Judicial ‘lockup of Timgrgera., During the

.

B -
PV

2

investigation, the accused admitted his crime. The 1.0 recovered two Numbers of bank cheques

of MCB Bank Abpara branch Istarabad, which were attached with case fije, 'He.als-:w recovered.

Smart card of a',boye Motor Car AKX-846 from the body 'searc:h.o_f A)(az_‘A_li' '.Sﬁhziﬂi. _-_'"J_‘;hc_\',l_na'\',e.:-_.:ﬁ ‘

-+ also recovered uniform used during the commission of offence.

2. Statement of Ayaz Hussain Shah s/0 Syed Ameer Alj Shah R/O G-]1. lslama'bad. Al .

Raza S/O?Ayaz Hussain Shah R/Q House No. 69-aA Street No. 77 G-‘6II,'l»svlamabad amdf
" Muhammad Ismail sfo Saraf Khan R/O Wali Khel ‘Landi Kotal, Khyber were also ‘reicorde'c“i,‘by
the Enquiry Officer. - ' o ' ‘

1

3. - During-this ‘process a Jirga was arranged by two parties i.e Party No. 1

and Ayaz Hussain bargain proprietor. The third party was Sohail afd his father Farooq from

whose posession the car was snatched. The Jirga was convened betwden both party No. 01 and ‘
02 while party No. 03.did .not participate. Ayaz Ali Shah accused official told in Jirga that he : o
has purchased the said motorcar at Rs. 1672000/ from the 3% Party o Timergera. So the.J irga -

4 decided that RS. 72000/~ is waived off iy the favor of 2" Party while R, 1600000/~ will be paid .

to accused Ayaz Ali Shah in lieu of motor Car,

Ayaz Ali Shan |
LHC actused in this enquirly, pa_rfy no. 02 Rana Muhammad Aftab Jamil owner of the vehicle -

-t



-

l
" The second party managed Rs. 1600000/- as per below details:-

(1) Bank Cheque of Rs. 1200000/~ was 11anded over as gurantee to A)az Ali Shah
accused official, by Party No. 02
(ii). Rs: 1500000/~ were decided to be pard on 28 02.2022 and Rs. 230000/- on
10.03.2022 to be paid to Ayaz Ali Shah by the 2™ party.
(iii). The second Party did not have the above Rs. 4 Lacs’ and therefore 1t handed over
ani' Alto Car to accused Ayaz Ali Shah as gurantee and if 2"Party does de then
the Alto Car will be retuned to 2" party.’

M

4. Through above lirga, the 2"" party managed his original car back and dunng this

process he was also in tontact with PS Timergera. Therefore, the local Police of PS Timergera

arrested Ayaz Ali Shah recovered stolen motor car, smart card cheques and’ umform as
s mentioned above.

5 The accused Ofﬁcer Ayaz Ah Shah was arrested. on 18.03. 2022, remamed m Pohce
A Costody for 05 days and admrtted to Judr-xal 1ockup on'24.03.2022. The accused, as per record '
of Timergara Jail aulhormes was released on 16.04.2022. Hence, he remamed behmd the
Judicial bar for 27 davs and then bailed out. He is still an accused in above criminal and'morr'rl
crime.

T R I
S 0. // Besides, another complamt was 1egrstered against him by one Mumtaz Ixhan s/o sardal

Khan t/o Tangi Drstnct Charsadda before the Inquiry Branch CrO allegrng that F C Aya; All ; .
Shah 3880~ took responsibility of fraud person with malatide intention- who glabed a far ge. -
amount of Rs 400000/-. He misused his umtorm and authonty and had malafide mtentlon He
was found gmlty in’the preliminary enqurry in the office of the: AIG Enquiry and: 111t«.ma] ‘
dcwuntabrhty Bra.nch Ploper deparmtnetal proceedlngs were initiated and SP Wa.rbak was .
appomted as Enqunv Ofﬁcu The enquity officer found the official guilty of using the umtorm‘
in private matlerb for ullerror motives and grabbed a larged amount from the applicant.

._.~7° _ Another compla.mt 24.01.2024 has been regxstcred by Mst: Aalja wife of Raz Gul.

i
I L

7 ‘ agamst FC Ayaz Ali Shah No ’4836 She has a.lleged that’ FC A)au_ Ali Shah has trauduientl» | o
sold a plot of 10 \/Idrlas to her son. In return has acqmred Rs 200 000/ She has requested that’ - .
jumce be meted out to her. . - o

"’\ _—,( 8 It was .also found from hrs Character Roll that rhrs official was earlier :'charg-:'d in

¢

-t

another case vrde IZR No 421, dated 29.07.2017 u/s 392 PPC PS Tatara djstt.. Peshawar and he’

WIS s L

was proceded against depdnmentall) in FRP. He was placwl under qu:penslon vide order No.

1363-65/PA, dated 31.10.2017 by the Commandant FRP and vide order No. 1489-92/?}\, datcd

"05.08.2018 he was re-mstated in service from suspension. However, the enqunv papu; were

kept pendmg till the decrs*xon of Court by the Ccmmandant l‘RP [n.this 1egard this’ oitu.e vide

. Letter No.. §592 dated’19. 12 2023 had requebted for provrsrou ot Complr.te emp.urv trle based, '

the Commandant FRP that the Office- record of- FRP Malakand Ranoe was che(.keci lhroug,h”
’ OHC record ¥ C Ayaz Ali Shah Nc 3880

on ermmal case in PS Tatara but it was rephed vrde letler 3’4- $2/PA D. C dated’ 10 Ul 70”4 b\"f,.'.



. which is attached helethh

it was'transpired that the: above mentioned official is not avallable on belt No. 3880. However,

-there is no depanmental enquiry in case No 421, dated 29.08. 2017

9. His Chagacter Service Roll was checked and it was fqund that Ahe was recruitegi in FRP
KP on 30.08.2013 as Constable on Temporary Basis. He belongs to district of. domicle
Nowshera. He passed fecruit course at PTC Hangu in the term ending 20.06.2014 by-awarding
grace marks. - -

10:. Standing order No. 2/2016 issued by the W/AGP provides that all ufhcnals t.mollc.d in
centralized units shall be on the roll of District of domtglle and their lien, sengqury and
promotion shall be maintained with District of domicile. The above official belongs tk;) Distirct
Nowshera. In this regr;ud this office has sought guidance from CPO vide Letter No.20743-
44/CRC, dated 06.12.2023 and the CPC guided vide letter No. 310/CPB dated 113:;12;2023' ‘

11.  According to rule 9 of the KP.Police Rule 1975 this district is borrowmg Authonty as he

was . recruited in FRP and belongs to District Nowshera. .As per this rule the boxrowmt_,_
Authority can only initiate departmentai proceedings and for final decision the. case will be'
transmitted to the lending Authority i.e the DPO Nowshera. ) B
12.  Accused official found guilty in criminal case and another complaint enquired into by
thé SP Warsak he deserves Major Punishments. '

13.  He was also found guilty as per Show Cause Notice issued to him on the basis of
ncglioience while on:‘duty at gate No. 01 of Malik Saad Shaheed. Police Line on 09.01.2024.
His rephes are unsatlsiactory and he desurves Punishment.

14. ”iheretore kéeping in vnew above, it is requested that the service 01 A\ az \ll Shah,

~ Constable, Belt No. 3380 are no more required to this district and he may be 1epalnated 0 his

Parent District Nowshera. .

SUPER.{NTENDLN I OF POLICE
' HQRS PESHAWAR

-



OFF ICE OF TI-IE '
" CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER
PESHAWAR
Phone No. 091-9213757

Dated Peshawar the 2 /& /2024

© 'The Assxstant InSpector Genel 31 of Pohce
. Establishment, K.hyber Pakhtun.khwa,
: PEbhaWa}.‘ :

Subject:- . REQUEST FOR REPATRIATION OF FC AYAZ ALI SHAH NG.3880 TO - -
: . HIS PARENT DISTRICT NOWSHERA :
HISLARENT DISTRICT NOWSHERA

Memo: o : —_— : ST

. Kindly refer to the subject noted above.

Enclosed please find here with an enqmry report “submitted by SP Headquarter' .
CCP Peshawar Inrespect of FC Ayaz Ali Shah No. 3880. It is submitted the services of the subject . A N

constable are no more required to this district, Lo . : . _ a‘

“Therefore, it is requested that in view of - muluple dlsclplmary issues and -
mlsconduct FC Ayaz Ali Shah No 3880 may kindly be repatnated to his parent District Nowshera

for further depa:tmental action at their end, pl( ase. : ' o -

“IEncl: (04 pages)

KHAN (PSP)
. SSP COORDINATION

ror CAPITAL CITY POLICE OF FICER
: PESHAWAR

R _Copy to: - . :
. v’ SP Heaclquarters CCP, Peshawar Wit to his office memo No. 1285/PA, dated 31.01, 2024 T

-

/ﬁ"/' o e B |
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, .
o , : "OFFICE OF THE
k B : INSJP]ECTO]R GENERAL CF POILIC]E
- ) - IKHYIB]E]R PAKHTUNKHWA °
CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE,
. ® PESHAWAR :
M . ) : Gruail: - Edbranchepo@gmail.comt .-
No.. JYe3—<Y  /B-IV dated Peshawar the de / oy [2024 Co
@RDIER

TRANS![‘ER/P@ST]ING Constable Ayaz Ali Shah Belt No. 3 80 oi sttnct Pohce
Peshawar is hereby 1epat1nted 0, lns parent sttnct

Nowshera presently serving in CCP

Police Nowshera with immediate effect.

:._-j 2y o (MMHAMMAD [AD AZHARYST
' _ AIG/Establishrrfer
For Inspector General of P ofice,
Khyber Pakhtum\hwa Peahaw.u ‘

EMDST: MO, & DATED EVIEN:- - : L

Copy of above is forwarded to the:-

1 Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar w/r to this office Orde'. No. 2239~40/PA SP C ord:
clated 02 02.2024. .

2. Qegionc\l Po.llce Othcel Mardan Region. Departmental enq 1ry repox.t in r/o of the above
nained Cohstable submitted by SP/ HQrs: Peshawar v1de No 1285/PA datecl 31. 01 7024 is

sent helemth for-further necessary action.
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OFFICE OF THE -
SUPERINTENDENT, OF POLICE:
HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR :
A . Phone No. 091-9210737
" No _/PA, Dt __/02/2024

ORDER

FC Ay:v l\h %ah No. 3880, suspended vide this office Order Endsu ‘No 1714—70/1’!\
/SP/IIle, datcd 08: 04 2022, is reinstated in service as he has been 1ransterﬁud to Parent District

Nowshera vide CPO. Order Endstt No. 1403-04/E-IV dated 20.02.2024. His Departmental
enquiries may be decided by the DPQO Nowshera.

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
L _ HQRS: PESHAWAR
OB NO. {ZJ/ ) . ' ZJ”/?I )

2
Dated, 22 - (2 /77
- No 7)'_34J /P'\ ddth Peshawm the,2 ’)‘ "7’ /20"4 :

Copy tor information to:-

Yﬁfl The W/Capxtal City Pohc.e Olhcer PC?hﬂWal

Z The SSP Opeartions, & Coordination Peshawar I

P . . - ~ . ) . . : (. A
“ 3. The District Police Officer, Nowshera. _ B(t/( /(D {4 /f 7

4. The-DSP HQrs CCP Peshawar. T e T e

S. e

‘OAS], Pay Officer, CRC and FMC.

'

:")‘ 7)/4‘(‘”/11' & "
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